

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details

File #: 19-1289 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Zoning Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/30/2019 In control: Planning and Building

Title: BFCCF, LLC, Conditional Use Permit

Application Number 11842 Case Number CUP16-408

Assessor's Parcel Number 220-282-008 PO Box 325, Whitehorn, CA 95589

Project Description: A Conditional Use Permit for an existing 16,440 square foot (SF) of outdoor cannabis cultivation operation. The project also includes a 2,500 SF drying facility, and a proposed 400 SF processing facility. The project also includes 3,925 square feet of propagation area. All processing and operations associated with cannabis for BFCCF, LLC will be conducted solely by the

owner of BFCCF, LLC and by immediate family members of the owner of BFCCF, LLC.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CUP-16-408 Staff Report.pdf, 2. Item F-13 11842 BFCCF PC Supplemental #1 9.5.19.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/5/2019	1	Planning Commission	approved	Pass